
Page 1 to 3

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036126-2022 

Contract

<No title>

Babcock Land Defence Limited

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-036126
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03931e  
Published 21 December 2022, 8:24am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Babcock Land Defence Limited

Building B15, MoD Donnington

Telford

For the attention of

Lori Evans

Email(s)

Lori.Evans@babcockinternational.com

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036126-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036126-2022
mailto:Lori.Evans@babcockinternational.com


Page 2 to 3

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Supplies

Purchase

NUTS code

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

The Authority has awarded a 3 year Framework Agreement, using the Negotiated
Procedure Without Prior Publication pursuant to Regulation 16(1)(a)(ii) of the Defence and
Security Public Contracts Regulations 2011, on the basis that, for technical reasons, the
Contract could only be awarded to Colt Canada Corporation. This is because the
Authority understands that Colt Canada Corporation are the sole authorised distributor for
the items in scope of this procurement.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

35321200 - Rifles

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £1,000,000

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Restricted

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No



Page 3 to 3

IRM21/7563

V.1) Date of contract award decision

29 July 2022

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

1

Number of offers received by electronic means

1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Colt Canada Corporation

1036 Wilson Avenue, Kitchener, Ontario

Kitchener

N2C 1J3

Country

United States

V.4) Information on value of contract

Initial estimated total value of the contract

Value: £1,000,000

Total final value of the contract

Value: £1,000,000

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract


		2025-12-15T21:28:53+0000
	TCPDF




